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Tuition & Ancillary Fees Schedule for the 2017/2018 Academic Year for LOCAL STUDENTS

EDNA MANLEY COLLEGE OF THE VISUAL AND

PERFORMING ARTS
APPROVED BY THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

Notes: (1) Add relevant Ancillary Charges to Tuition Fee below
(2) 75% of Caution Fees are refundable at the end of the programme.
U AR please add A 0
SCHOOLS PROGRAMMES FO%”I'EDAQTJON’ YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
School of th Bachelor of Fine Arts 316,964.34 311,475.78 311,475.78 311,475.78
Ccnoo1 0 [
Visual Arts L Bachelor of Art Education 316,964.34 311,475.78 311,475.78 311,475.78
Associate of Arts in Visual Arts 316,964.34 311,475.78 - -
0 P R DR please add A 0
PROGRAMMES YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
B.FA. in Dance & BA Dance Edu. 298,852.09 293,637.96 293,637.96 293,637.96
Sg;‘:“""':f ASc. in Dance Performance 298,852.09 293,637.96 - -
Certificate in Dance Performance 123,492.60 123,492.60 - -
Cert. in Fundamentals of Dance
Technique (Formerly PQ-Dance) 130,353.30 ) ] )
B.F.Ain Theatre Arts & BA Drama 298,852.09 293,637.96 293,637.96 | 293,637.96
School of in Education
Drama Associate of Arts in Theatre Arts* 298,852.09 293,637.96 - -
Certificate 123,492.60 123,492.60 - -
BM in Performance & BME 316,964.34 311,475.78 311,475.78 311,475.78
School of Associate of Arts in Music 316,964.34 311,475.78 - -
Music | certificate in Music 123,492.60 - - ;
Fundamentals of Music Literacy &
Performance. (Former PQ-Music) 130,353.30 ) ] )
0 O AR A A 8 : Dlea add A
PROGRAMMES FOUNDATION/ YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
Arts YEAR 1
Management i
A sachelor of Arts in Arts 298,852.09 | 293,637.96 | 293637.96 | 293,637.96
- ities anagement
umanil H H
Associate of Arts in Arts 208,852.09 293,637.96 ) )
Management

Please see overleaf for Ancillary & other College related charges



Tuition & Ancillary Fees Schedule for the 2017/2018 Academic Year

ANCILLARY FEES FOR 2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR for LOCAL STUDENTS

NEW & RETURNING STUDENTS NEW & RETURNING STUDENTS (cont’d)
Text Books (First year, Music) 17,000
Bachelor of Music Performance
Text Books (First year, Music)
Contemporary Music Studies (CMS)
Voice

Text Books (First year, Music)
Contemporary Music Studies (CMS)
Instrumentalist

Text Books (First year, Music)
Associate of Arts in Music

Library Fee 15,500

24,000

Accident Insurance 1,000

Health Insurance 11,880 25,000

Student ID Card 2500

Student Union 400
Technology Fee 15,000
Locker Fee 500
Registration 500
Examination Fee 10,000
Safety Gears - SVA 3,000
Student Starter kit- (Yr 1 students) —

. 3,500
(optional)
Caution Fee 8,500
Text Books 7,500

17,000

17,000

Teaching Practice(2", 3" “"yearly)
g yeariy,

10,000

(FMLP Music)
Text Books (First year, Music)
Bachelor of Music Education

OTHER COLLEGE RELATED FEES FOR 2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR
(Where applicable )
Late registration fees (students registering between August 28th — September 1) $1,500.00
Extended late registration (students registering September 4-29) $3,000.00

Graduation Fee

$15,000.00

Tuition Installment Fee (payable up-front)

1% of outstanding fees

Late add/drop fee (per student request) (Max 2 subjects)

$3,000.00

External Examiner

$5,000.00

Studio 70% Extra Course Fee
Theory 50% Extra Course Fee

EXTRA COURSE (PER CREDIT COST)
DEGREE/DIPLOMA/CERTIFICATE
$11,000.00 (per credit)
SUPPLEMENTAL EXAMINATION FEES FOR 2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR
$5,000.00

Audit fees (per student request)

THE HOSTEL
ACCOMMODATION FEES FOR 2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR
NEW RESIDENTS RETURNING RESIDENTS
Accommodation Fee Accommodation Fee
Caution Fee

J$216,800
$7,500

J$216,800







